



March 14, 2025

City of Watsonville Attn: Tamara Vides, City Manager 275 Main St. Ste 400 Watsonville, CA 95076

RE: Actual Cost Contract- City of Watsonville's (City) Request to Remove Abandoned Pacific Gas and Electric Company (PG&E) Gas Transmission Pipelines and Partial Quitclaim to Accommodate the Ramsay Park Renaissance Project; PM# 74063281

Dear Tamara Vides,

Please find attached, the Actual Cost Contract (Contract) for the removal of specific PG&E abandoned transmission gas lines to accommodate the Ramsay Park Renaissance Project that requires the following actions:

- Review the Contract and once the City of Watsonville is ready to execute, please notify me by email and provide Tamara Vides' email address. I will send an e-signature request from OneSpan Sign requesting for the City's signature.
- Please remove the top portion of the invoice and attach it to the check in the amount of \$184,961.00 and mail directly to the following:

PG&E P.O. Box 997300 Sacramento, CA 95899-7300

NOTE: If mailing by FedEx or UPS, please use the following address:

Pacific Gas and Electric Company 855 Embarcadero Drive West Sacramento, CA 95605

• Please write in or note the invoice number <u>8382734-5</u> on your check to ensure payment is posted correctly to the account.

Please **DO NOT** provide or email me with any copy of the check.



If there are any questions, I can be reached at

Sincerely,

Pa Vang Land Agent

Attachments: Actual Cost Contract (Contract) Invoice for ACC payment

Cc: Lema Saber